BIPH52/55-MPH52/55 GAS FRYERS

CHAPTER 2: PARTS LIST

2.1 Accessories

COMPONENT

ITEM PART #
1 803-0271
2 803-0099
3 803-0133
4 803-0132
* 803-0136
5

810-0070
810-0073
6 803-0197
7 803-0209
8 806-3407
9 806-3068
* 826-0993SP
10 910-7443
11 810-0478
806-1698SP
806-1699
12 810-0074
13 810-0073
14 810-2793
15 809-0171
* 809-0921
16 826-0900
17 826-1045

Basket, Twin

Basket, Full (cannot be used with basket lifts)

Basket Support Rack, Dual Vat

Basket Support Rack, Full Vat

Basket Support Screen, Full Vat (screen w/handle used in place of Item 4)

Coupling, Gas Line Female Quick Disconnect

¥a-inch

1-inch

Cleanout Rod, 27-inch (Fryer's Friend)

Brush, Frypot

Cover, Frypot, Dual Vat

Cover, Frypot, Full Vat

Handle Kit, Frypot Cover (includes handle and screws)

Connecting Strip, Frypot

Gas Line, 1-Inch Dormont Flexible
36-Inch (for gas line only (w/o Items 12 and 13), use 810-0088)
48-Inch (for gas line only (w/o Items 12 and 13), use 810-0085)

Quick-Disconnect Fitting, 1-Inch Male

Quick-Disconnect Fitting, 1-Inch Female

Hanger, Basket

Thumbscrew, %-20 X 13%s-inch Basket Hanger

Spacer, Basket Hanger

Kit, Chain Restraint

Bushing, Flexible Gas Line (813-0032)

2-1




ITEM PART # COMPONENT
18 812-1378 Drain Extension, Non-Filter Full Vat Fryer
19 812-1374 Drain Extension, Non-Filter Dual Vat Fryer
* 803-0219 Pad, McDonald’s FPI11 Universal Filter
* 803-0170 Filter Pack, Paper — 100 Sheets
* 803-0002 Powder, Filter — 80 Packages
* 826-1157 Kit, Fuse and Fuse Puller (2 Fuses)

* Not illustrated.

2-2




2.2 Cabinetry
2.2.1 Backs, Doors, Flue Caps, Sides, Top Caps, Standoffs and Cap-N-Splash Assemblies

2-3




ITEM PART # COMPONENT

1 Back, Single Upper
210-6581 Stainless Steel
200-6581 Cold Rolled Steel

2 Back, Single Lower
210-6580 Stainless Steel
200-6580 Cold Rolled Steel

3 Back, Double Upper (for 2-, 4-, and 5-station fryers — does not include Items 7-9)
210-6542 Stainless Steel
200-6540 Cold Rolled Steel

4 Back, Double Lower (for 2-, 4-, and 5-station fryers — does not include Items 7-9)
210-6541 Stainless Steel
200-6539 Cold Rolled Steel

5 Back, Triple Upper (for 3- and 5-station fryers — does not include Items 7-9)
210-6545 Stainless Steel
200-6547 Cold Rolled Steel

6 Back, Triple Lower (for 3- and 5-station fryers — does not include Items 7-9)
210-6544 Stainless Steel
200-6546 Cold Rolled Steel

7 200-6419 | Clip, Flue Support

8 200-5865 | Support, Flue Cap

9 826-1374 | Screw, #10 X Y-inch Hex Washer Head (Pkg. of 25)

10 106-3966 | Door, Left or Right (Left shown — move handle to bottom for Right)

11 809-0266 Screw, #10 X %2-inch Phillips Truss Head

12 210-6816 Handle, Door

13 823-4729 | Hinge, Left Door Upper
14 823-4730 | Hinge, Right Door Upper

15 Flue Cap-Stainless Steel (Does not include Item 27)
210-5549 Single Fryer
106-3579 2-Station Fryer
106-3537 3-Station Fryer
106-3535 4-Station Fryer
106-3536 5-Station Fryer
16 Flue Cap - Aluminized Steel for use with Cap-N-Splash

210-5525 Single Fryer

106-3539 2-Station Fryer
106-3540 3-Station Fryer
106-3542 4-Station Fryer
106-3543 5-Station Fryer

17 Side, Left Standard Cabinet
211-6510SP Stainless Steel
201-6633 Enameled Steel
18 Side, Right Standard Cabinet
212-6510SP Stainless Steel
202-6633 Enameled Steel
19 Top Cap (Cap for 5-staion fryer shown)
824-1310 Single Fryer (use 824-1689 for fryers mfd. After 3.15.06)
824-1357 2-Station Fryer (use 824-1690 for fryers mfd. After 3.15.06)
823-4702 3-Station Fryer (use 823-5733 for fryers mfd. After 3.15.06)
823-4704 4-Station Fryer (use 824-5734 for fryers mfd. After 3.15.06)
823-4706 5-Station Fryer (use 824-5735 for fryers mfd. After 3.15.06)

2-4




ITEM PART # COMPONENT
20 Standoffs
200-6582 Single Fryer
200-6553 2-Station Fryer
200-6554 3-Station Fryer
200-6555 4-Station Fryer
200-6556 5-Station Fryer
21 Cap-N-Splash Assemblies
823-3066 Single Fryer
823-3067 2-Station Fryer
823-3068 3-Station Fryer
823-3070 4-Station Fryer
823-3069 5-Station Fryer
22 826-1351 | Nut Retainer, 4-20 (Pkg. of 10 — for basket hanger thumbscrew) for Std. Fluecap
23 809-0171 | Thumbscrew, %-20 x 1%z-inch (for use on Standard Fluecap)
24 809-0402 | Thumbscrew, Y4-20 x 2-inch (for use on Cap-N-Splash Assembly)
25 809-0535 | T-Nut, ¥-20 x 7/16-inch (for use on Cap-N-Splash Assembly)

2-5






























































































